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SACRAMENTO TGA RYAN WHITE CARE PROGRAM  
CONTRACTOR LIST – December 2017 

 
CommuniCare (Yolo County) 

Jolene Ford, Medical Case Manager 
500-B Jefferson Blvd #195,  

West Sacramento, CA 95605     
or 

215 W. Beamer St., Woodland, CA 95695   
916-403-2990 x1698 (Office) 530-368-3731 (Mobile) 

JoleneF@communicarehc.org 
 

Strategies for Change 
BJ Davis, Executive Director 

Service Address: 4343 Williamsbourgh Drive 
Sacramento, CA 95823 

Phone (916) 395-3552 - Fax (916) 473-5766 
 BJDavis@strategies4change.org (contractor) 

 
Harm Reduction Services 

Melinda Ruger, Executive Director 
2800 Stockton Blvd 

Sacramento, CA 95817 
Phone (916) 456-4849 - Fax (916) 456-2196 

melindahrs@gmail.com  (contractor) 
 

Sunburst Projects 
Geri Brooks, Executive Director 

2143 Hurley Way, Suite 240 
Sacramento, CA 95825 

Phone (916) 440-0889 - Fax (916) 440-1208 
gbrooks@sunburstprojects.org (contractor) 
mireya@sunburstprojects.org  (courtesy) 

 
One Community Health 

Christy Ward, Chief Executive Officer 
1500 21st Street  

Sacramento, CA 95811 
Phone (916) 443-3299 - Fax (916) 325-1980 

cward@onecommunityhealth.com  (contractor) 
cgossett@onecommunityhealth.com  (courtesy) 

 

Well Space Health (formerly The Effort) 
Yolanda Torres, Program Manager 

1820 “J” Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 

Phone (916) 236-4700 - Fax (916) 368-3076 
ytorres@wellspacehealth.org 

 
Placer County Dept Health & Human Services 

Dr. Robert Oldham, Public Health Officer 
11484 “B” Avenue,  
Auburn, CA 95603 

Phone (530) 889-7119 - Fax (530) 889-7198 
roldham@placer.ca.gov  (contractor) 

 

UCDMC Pediatric Infectious Disease 
Tami Emslie, RN 

2516 Stockton Blvd, Ticon II 
Sacramento, CA 95817 

Phone (916) 734-1873 - Fax (916) 734-7890 
tami.emslie@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu 

 

El DORADO COUNTY PROVIDER: 
Sierra Foothills AIDS Foundation (SFAF) – EL DORADO 

Susan Farrington, Executive Director 
Physical: 550 Pleasant Valley Road, Suite 1F  

Diamond Springs, CA 95619 
Mail:   550 Main Street, Suite 1F, Diamond Springs, CA 95619 

Phone (530) 622-1923 - Fax (530) 344-0685 
susan@sierrafoothillsaids.org 

SUBCONTRACTOR FOR PLACER COUNTY: 
Sierra Foothills AIDS Foundation (SFAF) - PLACER 

Susan Farrington, Executive Director 
12183 Locksley Lane, Suite 208, Auburn, CA 95602 

Phone (530) 889-2437 - Fax (530) 889-2443 
susan@sierrafoothillsaids.org 
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